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BAM DEBITS— DEBITS TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS EXCEPT INTERBANK ACCOUNTS

Bank debits as reported by banks in leading centers for the week ended 
November 12 aggregated $9,070,000,000. Total debits during the 13 weeks ended 
November 12 amounted to $136,119,000,000, or 27 per cent above the total reported 
for the corresponding period a year ago. At banks in New York City there was an 
increase of 23 per cent compared with the corresponding period a year ago, and at 
the other reporting centers there was an increase of 29 per cent.

SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS 
____ (In millions of dollars)____

Federal
Reserve
District

Week ended 13 weeks ended
’Nov.’ 12,

1941

Nov. 13,
1940

Nov. 12,
1941

Nov. 13, 
1940

Boston 543 501 7,489 6,201 •
New York 3,551 3,593 53,980 43,770
Philadelphia 4^4 433 7,137 5,463
Cleveland 632 571 10,008 7,752
Richmond 391 335 5,620 4,180
Atlanta 311 259 4,519 3,368
Chicago 1,376 1,230 20,690 15,835St. Louis 296 258 4,550 3,298
Minneapolis 184 140 2,787 2,137
Kansas City 293 253 4,373 3,403
Dallas 256 205 3,622 2,677
San Francisco 754 669 11,345 8,913
Total, 274 reporting centers 9,070 8,.447 136,119 106,997
New York City* 3,224 3,305 49,331 39,959
ll+O Other leading centers* 5,029 4,428 74,833 57,777
133 Other centers 818 7i4 11,956 9,262
DEBITS BY B^NKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER, DURING THE WEEK ENDED NOVEMBER 12,191+1

(In thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT NC>. 1 - BOSTON 1| DISTRICT NO. 2 - NEW YORK (ContM)

Hartford Conn* 5 8 , 8 3 6  1 Almira K. Y. 4 , 4 3 1New Haven tt
1 8 , 3 6 5 Jamestown TT

3 , 6 0 5
Waterbury ’ t

7 , 3 5 4 New York tt 3 , 2 2 3 , 5 6 0
Bangor Maine 3 , 4 6 8 Poughkeepsie tt 4 , 3 0 6
Portland tt

9 , 1 4 9 Rochester »T

3 0 , 6 7 9Boston Mass. 3 4 1 , 4 9 6 Syracuse TT

2 3 , 4 3 8
Brockton t t 4 , 0 1 8 Utica TT

1 0 , 2 0 7Fall River tt 6,612
Holyoke ti

3,257 DISTRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA
Lowell tt 4 , 2 0 2 Wilmington Del. 2 3 , 1 8 7Lynn tt

4 , 8 6 4 Camden N.J. 14,117New Bedford T l
5 , 6 0 5 Trenton tt 2 0 , 7 8 8

Springfield TT
1 6 , 6 3 5 Allentown Penna* 6 , 6 1 7

Worcester Tl 1 5 , 0 8 2 Altoona T t

2 , 9 0 9Manchester K. H. 3 , 7 7 7 Chester tt
5 , 3 2 4

Providence R. I. 3 6 , 9 3 4 Harrisburg tt 9 , 9 0 0  .
Burlington Vt. 2 , 8 9 9 Hazleton tt

2 , 4 7 8
Johnstown M

5 , 0 4 3DISTRICT NO. 2  - NEW YORK Lancaster Tt 6 , 8 5 8
Stamford Conn. 4 , 7 6 4 Lebanon tt

1 , 9 7 4
Montclair R. J. 3 , 3 9 0 Norristown tt

3 , 1 6 7
Newark i t

8 0 , 1 5 3 Philadelphia I t 3 4 3 , 0 1 8
Northern New Jersey Reading f t

9 , 4 7 1
Clearing House Assn. 38,620 Scranton t t

1 0 , 8 3 7
Passaic N. J. 10,627 Wilkes-Barre tt

7 , 0 3 9
Albany N. Y. 4 6 , 2 4 8 Williamsport f t

3 , 4 1 6
Binghamton TT

4 , 9 8 9 York TT

7 , 5 7 5Buffalo T t 6 1 , 8 4 6

♦Included in the national series covering 11+1 centers,available beginning with 1919*Digitized for FRASER 
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Form F. R. 285-a
DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER, DURING THE WEEK ENDED NOVEMBER 12, 1941

(In thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT NO. k  - CLEVELAND DISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA (Cont'd)

Lexington Ky* 6,162 Albany Ga. 2,019
Akron Ohio 20,5U2 Atlanta tt 64,850
Canton »t 11,322 Augusta tt

7,149Cincinnati tt 88, 1+63 Brunswick tt 760
Cleveland tf

159,377 Columbus tt 5,891
Columbus tf 1+8,30^ Elberton tt

353Dayton tt 20,321 Macon tt
5,931Hamilton ft

3,143 Newnan tt
767Lima ft

3,1+28 Savannah tt 7,720
Lorain tt

1 , 1+69 Valdosta ?t
1,975Middletown tt

3,653 New Orleans La. 51,851Springfield tt 4,370 Hattiesburg Miss. 2,150Steubenville tt
2,54-7 Jackson tt 8,327Toledo ft

34-, 223 Meridian tt
4,035Warren rt

3,724 Vicksburg tt 2,638
Youngstown tt

14-, 516 Chattanooga Tenn. 14,009Zanesville »t.
2,34-0 Knoxville ft 8,506

Butler. Pa. 2,968 Nashville n
23,344Erie tt 8,274Franklin it 960 DISTRICT NO. 7 - CHICAGO

Greensburg it
1,817 Aurora 111. 3 , 26i

Homestead 1! 1,130 Bloomington tt
3,067Oil City tt 2,311 C hampa i gn-Urb ana tt
3,379Pittsburgh tt

180,1+93 Chicago it
781,283

Wheeling W, Va. 6,237 Danville tt
2,341

Decatur tt
5,288

DISTRICT NO. 5 - RICHMOND Elgin rt 2,006
Washington I). C. 75,440 Moline tt 2,852
Baltimore Md. 103,439 Peoria it

15,545Cumberland !! 2,126 Rockford tt 8,826
Hagerstown I t

2,447 Springfield tt
5,533Asheville N. C. 3,819 Fort Wayne Ind. 8,917Charlotte tf 20,311 Gary tt
4,328Durham It

11,908 Hammond tt
2,546Greensboro II

5,618 Indianapolis rt
56,558Raleigh ft

12,903 South Bend tt
10,827Wilmington tt

4,113 Terre Haute tt
6,497Winston-Salem tt

14,831 Cedar Rapids Iowa 6,630Charleston s. C. 5,726 ^1inton it 1,722Columbia ft
8,870 Davenport it 5,510Greenville rt
6,1+44 Des Moines rt

22,208Spartanburg it
3,982 Dubuque tl

. 2,916Danville Va. 4,507 Mason City tt
2,81+2Lynchburg rr

4,181 Muscatine tt
1,058Newport News ti 3,232 Sioux City it 11,058Norfolk it

17,977 Waterloo tt
5,538Portsmouth tt 1,532 Adrian Mich. 991Richmond tt 47,263 Battle Creek tt
4,073Roanoke it

7,943 Bay City rt
2,950Charleston W. Va. 12,524 Detroit tt 263,010

Huntington M 4,856 Flint tt
7,941Grand Rapids ft

14,853DISTRICT NO.- 6 - ATLANTA Jackson ft
3,661Birmingham ivla. 30,793 Kalamazoo ft
6,097Dothan tt

1,159 Lansing tt
6,344Mobile ti

14,955 Saginaw tt
5,784Montgomery it 9,000 Green Bay Wis. 4,185Jacksonville Fla. 20,123 Manitowoc II
1,983Miami tt 12,170 Milwaukee ft

63,948Pensacola , tt
2,480 Oshkosh tt 2,201Tampa tt
7,741 Sheboygan tf

5,329
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Ark,ft

DEBITS BY BAMS IN EACH REPOR1
(In 1

DISTRICT NO, 8 - ST.. LOUIS 
El Dorado 
Fort Smith 
Helena 
Little Rock 
Pine Bluff 
Texarkana 
(See also Tex.)
East St. Louis &
Stock Yards 
Quincy 
Evansville 
Louisville 
Owensboro 
Greenville 
St. Louis 
Sedalia 
Springfield 
Memphis

Form F. R. 285-b

Nat’l • 
111.

Ind.
Ky.
t t

Miss.
Mo.

Tenn.

1,21+2
3,866
686

11,769
2,832

2,250

13,115

2,099
8,727

1+7,090

1,539

2,21+3
140,795

1+59
4,192

53,331

DISTRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS
Duluth
Minneapolis
Red Wing
St, Paul
South St. Paul
Winona
Billings
Helena
Dickinson
Fargo
Grand Forks
Jamestown
Minot
Aberdeen
Sioux Falls
La Crosse
Superior

Minn,tt

Mont, 
. tt.

n .d,
ft

rt

t t

S. D.
t t

Wis.
t t

13,553
86,004

4+4 
44,364

9,098
1,506
3,834
3,251

542

7,291
1,592

569
1,787
1,376
5,701
2,138
1,339

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY
Colorado Springs Colo, 2,971 San Diego t t

Denver t t
42,543 San Francisco t t

Grand Junction t t
978 San Jose r t

Pueblo rt
3,159 Santa Barbara t t

Atchison Kans. 721 Stockton t t

Hutchinson t t 2,820 Boise Idaho
Independence t t 681 Reno Nev.
Kansas City t t

4,836 Eugene Ore.
Lawrence t t

765 Portland t t

Pittsburg f t
955 ; Salem tt-

Topeka t t
3,564 Ogden Utah

Wichita t t
15,483 Salt Lake City t t

Joplin Mo, 2,526 Bellingham Wash.
Kansas City ?t

76,539 Everett r t

St. Joseph i t 6,926 Seattle t t

Fremont N eb, 689 Spokane f t

Lincoln t t
6,456 Tacoma t t

Omaha t t
37,564 Walla Walla t t

Albuquerque N. M, 5,391 Yakima t t

Bartlesville Okla. 5,987Enid tf
2,738Guthrie t t

365

, DURING THE WEEK ENDED NOVEMBER 12, 194
" dollars)

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY (Cont*
Muskogee Okla. 1,773Oklahoma City it 27,568
Okmulgee tt

565Tulsa t t
33,894Casper Wyo. 1,934Cheyenne t t
2,550

DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS
Tucson Ariz. 3,458
Shreveport La. 12,416
Roswell N. M. 1,610
Abilene Tex. 3,273Austin tt

11,536
Beaumont t t

5,845Corsicana Tt
1,035Dallas t t

74,834El Paso f t
9,310

Fort Worth t t
25,421

Galveston t t
5,756

Houston ft
64,321Port Arthur t t

3,151San Antonio f t
20,717Texarkana Tf

(See also Ark. ) 1,878
Tyler t t 2,760
Waco Tf

4,094Wichita Falls t ! 4 ,4 4 4

DISTRICT NO. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO
Phoenix Ariz, 13,404Bakersfield Calif, 5,107Berkeley r t

7,820
Fresno t t

10,945Long Beach t t
11,425Los Angeles t t

201,395Oakland rt
31,208

Pasadena 
Sacramento 
San Bernardino

6,287 
37,122

2,728
18,353

202,852
6,372

2,485

5,399
5,452

3 ,H 1
3,202

47,308
5,120
4,060
18,111
1,943
2,681

67,799
14,588

12,033
1,681+
3,566
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